
CORPORATE OFFICE 

Training Cell, O/o GM(Trg), 1st Floor, 
 Bharat Sanchar Bhavan , Janpath,  
New Delhi-110001 Tel: 23710385, Fax: 23711544 

 

 

 

No 25-1/2008-Trg              10th Aug 2016 

To 

All CGMs of Territorial Circles / Telecom Districts. 

 

Subject:-  Formulation of Training Policy ( In service Courses) in BSNL-   

Corrigendum -Reg; 

 

Para ‘2’ of this office letter No. 25-1/2008-Trg dated 08/08/2016 (available on 

intranet) may be read as follows: 

Management is considering to review the present system of training and to 
bring out a comprehensive training policy for the Executives as well as Non-
executives of all the levels to fit into present / future needs of BSNL. In this 
regard, please refer this office letter No. 24-1/2007-Trg (Vol-II) dated 
13.01.2009 (available on intranet) vide which the formation of Circle HRD 
Steering Committee was conveyed. Inputs/comments on this subject may be 
submitted after due deliberations in the respective circle HRD steering 
committee within two weeks from the date of issue of this letter. (Scanned 
copy on email ID: co.trainingcell@gmail.com). 
 
This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

 
                                                                                                 (Ravindra Kumar) 
                                                                                       AGM (Trg-1) 

 
Copy to: 
                1. CGM ALTTC Ghaziabad/BRBRAITT Jabalpur/ NATFM Hyderabad 
                2. Sr. GMs/GMs of Corporate Office 
                3. Principals of all Training Centers 
                4. PPS to Dir (HR)   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Regd. & Corporate Office:  Bharat Sanchar Bhavan, Janpath, H.C. Mathur Lane, New Delhi-110001 

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U74899DL2000GOI107739 Website: www.bsnl.co.in 


